

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
RESOURCES & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 5/9/2007
PROJECT: ASPHALT OVERLAY RESURFACING

No. OF BIDDERS: 4 No. OF BID ITEMS: 23
LIMITS: VARIOUS STREETS IN ORANGE COUNTY, 2006-07

W.O. No: ER20349

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		R. J. NOBLE COMPANY		HARDY & HARPER, INC.		ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT		EXCEL PAVING COMPANY		
			QUANTITY	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS													
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	REMOVE & REPLACE ACCESS RAMP	EA	24.00	3,000.00	72,000.00	4,500.00	108,000.00	4,800.00	115,200.00	2,900.00	69,600.00	4,500.00	108,000.00
4	REM. & REPL. ACCESS RAMP & SPANDREL	EA	55.00	6,500.00	357,500.00	5,500.00	302,500.00	4,925.00	270,875.00	7,300.00	401,500.00	7,500.00	412,500.00
5	REM. & REPL. DRIVE APPROACH	SF	1,200.00	15.00	18,000.00	13.00	15,600.00	11.00	13,200.00	8.30	9,960.00	9.25	11,100.00
6	REM. & REPL. AC PAVEMENT	CY	50.00	90.00	4,500.00	255.00	12,750.00	150.00	7,500.00	283.00	14,150.00	445.00	22,250.00
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE: PATCHING	TN	90.00	70.00	6,300.00	60.00	5,400.00	140.00	12,600.00	55.00	4,950.00	64.25	5,782.50
8 (D)	UNTREATED BASE: PATCHING	TN	50.00	20.00	1,000.00	9.00	450.00	100.00	5,000.00	10.00	500.00	16.50	825.00
9	FOG SEAL ASPHALT	SF	1,400.00	0.30	420.00	0.87	1,218.00	3.00	4,200.00	1.10	1,540.00	0.75	1,050.00
10	COLD MILL ASPHALT: WEDGE CUT	LF	40,000.00	0.90	36,000.00	0.85	34,000.00	0.80	32,000.00	2.00	80,000.00	1.00	40,000.00
11	COLD MILL ASPHALT: OTHER	SF	275,000.00	0.25	68,750.00	0.28	77,000.00	0.32	88,000.00	0.20	55,000.00	0.35	96,250.00
12	FIBERGLASS PAVEMENT REINF. MAT	SY	29,300.00	6.00	175,800.00	2.55	74,715.00	2.70	79,110.00	2.00	58,600.00	2.75	80,575.00
13	ASPHALT CONCRETE: MISC. PAVING	TN	50.00	93.00	4,650.00	220.00	11,000.00	270.00	13,500.00	133.00	6,650.00	107.25	5,362.50
14	ASPHALT CONCRETE: ARHM	TN	10,900.00	82.00	893,800.00	69.00	752,100.00	82.50	899,250.00	84.00	915,600.00	90.00	981,000.00
15 (D)	ROCK DUST BLOTTER	TN	90.00	15.00	1,350.00	78.00	7,020.00	170.00	15,300.00	14.00	1,260.00	16.50	1,485.00
16	SHOULDER RESHAPING	LF	2,700.00	2.60	7,020.00	2.00	5,400.00	3.00	8,100.00	4.50	12,150.00	3.25	8,775.00
17	ADJUST MONUMENT WELL	EA	1.00	260.00	260.00	250.00	250.00	300.00	300.00	315.00	315.00	275.50	275.50
18	ADJUST MONITORING WELL	EA	2.00	260.00	520.00	250.00	500.00	320.00	640.00	315.00	630.00	330.50	661.00
19	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	80.00	390.00	31,200.00	310.00	24,800.00	290.00	23,200.00	240.00	19,200.00	347.00	27,760.00
20	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	69.00	420.00	28,980.00	250.00	17,250.00	290.00	20,010.00	200.00	13,800.00	344.00	23,736.00
21	DETECTOR LOOPS: FAIRLYN @ ESPERANZA	LS	1.00	615.00	615.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
22	DETECTOR LOOPS: HEWES @ VILLA PARK	LS	1.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
23	DETECTOR LOOPS: ORANGE-OLIVE @ LINCOLN	LS	1.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 1,822,765.00	\$ 1,593,153.00	\$ 1,755,585.00	\$ 1,761,205.00	\$ 1,894,262.50					